

USANS BEQUEST PROGRAM

USA Nordic Sport (USANS) welcomes bequest gifts from patrons who have a passion and vision for the sport and would like to make an impact that lasts beyond their lifetime. We work with individuals to understand their interests and insure their gifts are both well recognized and used to promote their visions. USANS can also provide the language and legal support to streamline the process of making a bequest gift.

In general, gifts are assigned as follows:

Gift Size	Donation applied to:
\$1 - \$24,999	General Fund (for ongoing operations)
\$25,000 - \$99,999	General Fund or Endowment Fund (for future development or operations)
\$100,000 and up	Patron Named Fund to support specific development of operations

If you have an interest in discussing a possible bequest, please contact Jeff Hastings at <u>jhastings@procutusa.com</u>.

USA NORDIC SPORT BEQUEST LANGUAGE

I hereby give, devise and bequeath to the USA Nordic Sport of Park City, UT _____ dollars (\$_____), or _____ percent (_____%) of my residuary estate, whichever is less, to be used for the benefit of USA Nordic Sport as it may direct;

I hereby give, devise and bequeath to the USA Nordic Sport of Park City, UT ______ percent (_____%) of my residuary estate, whichever is less, to be used for the benefit of USA Nordic Sport as it may direct;

I hereby give, devise and bequeath to the USA Nordic Sport of Park City, UT _____ dollars (\$_____), to be used for the benefit of USA Nordic Sport as it may direct;

If (primary beneficiary) does not survive me, then I give to USA Nordic Sport of Park City, UT all the rest, residue, and remainder of my estate to be used as USA Nordic Sport may determine.

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Bequest Gifts- Purpose of Gift Contact Jeff Hastings 114 Lyme Road Hanover, NH 03755

Cell: 603-252-1501 Email: jhastings@procutusa.com

Bequest Gifts- Transactional Contact Tim Caldwell, Attorney Caldwell Law 367 Route 120 Suite B-6 Lebanon, NH 03766

Office: 603-643-7577 Fax: 603-643-8686 Email: tim@caldwellplanning.com